PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the existence of the security agreement (even as corrected by Reel 019679, Frame 0322) previously recorded on Reel 019399 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that neither an assignment to Rocket Software, Inc. nor from Rocket Software, Inc. to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. ever occurred.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rocket Software, Inc.	06/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Street Address:	One Boston Place
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6915301
Patent Number:	6631497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501269361

Fax Number: (617)630-7144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-614-2133 Email: moberg@rs.com Correspondent Name: Rocket Software, Inc.

275 Grove Street, Suite 3-410 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Melissa O'Berg

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Kaes

PATENT

REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0759

Total Attachments: 1 source=PTO sworn statement 019399 0427#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0760

SWORN STATEMENT OF CORPORATE COUNSEL OF ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC.

Two patents, numbers 6915301 and 6631497, were assigned to International Business Machines Corporation in 2002, but were never assigned to Rocket Software, Inc. (or its then subsidiary, Mainstar Software Corporation).

Security agreements between Rocket Software, Inc. and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., One Boston Place, 18th Floor, Boston, MA 02108, concerning these patents were erroneously recorded on the following Reel/Frames:

Reel/Frame: 016172/0026 [Security Agreement]

Reel/Frame: 016686/0300 [1st Amendment to Security Agreement]

Reel/Frame: 019399/0427 (corrected by Reel/Frame 019679/0322) [Mainstar Security

Agreement]

As Rocket Software, Inc. was never assigned the referenced patents, Rocket Software did not have the requisite ownership interest of the patents and therefore, the security interests listed as having been granted by Rocket to Wells Fargo Foothill should never have been recorded.

Rocket Software, Inc. did not grant a security interest in this patent and Wells Fargo does not hold such security interest as currently displayed on Reel/Frame 019399/0427.

So sworn this 20th day of August 2010,

Peter Kaes

Corporate Counsel

Rocket Software, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 08/23/2010